

SEGGER opens new office in Silicon Valley HILDEN, Germany, and Milpitas, California – Jan. 24, 2018 –

<u>SEGGER Microcontroller</u>, a leading supplier of software, hardware and development tools for embedded systems, is pleased to announce and welcome Axel Wolf as Sr. Staff Field Applications Engineer. Based out of Milpitas, California – in the heart of Silicon Valley – Axel is available for support, on-site demonstrations, and site visits.

Axel is a well-known expert in the embedded industry with over 20 years of experience. He has served in advanced technical, marketing, and management positions for top silicon vendors such as Renesas Electronics, NXP Semiconductors, and Infineon Technologies. His broad knowledge of the industry and winning attitude are valuable assets that would improve any company's core team.



As a leading embedded software and development tools provider, expanding operations to cover the growing customer base throughout the United States is an important step for SEGGER. Headquartered in Germany with offices now on both U.S. coasts, SEGGER is available to assist with any current and future project requirements. Distribution and local representation is available worldwide.

"I believe that having an experienced senior engineer in Silicon Valley to support our continuously growing West Coast customer base makes us the perfect choice for companies in California," said Ivo Geilenbrügge, Managing Director of SEGGER.

About SEGGER

SEGGER Microcontroller is a full-range supplier of software, hardware and development tools for embedded systems. The company offers support throughout the whole development process with affordable, high quality, flexible and easy-to-use tools and components. SEGGER offers solutions for secure communication as well as data and product security, meeting the needs of the rapidly evolving IoT. SEGGER was founded in 1992, is privately held, and is growing steadily. Headquartered in Germany with US offices in the Boston area and Silicon Valley, as well as distributors in all continents, SEGGER offers its full product range worldwide. For additional information, visit: https://www.segger.com/

MEDIA CONTACTS

Dirk Akemann Marketing Manager Tel: + 49 - 2103-2878-0

E-mail: info@segger.com